

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Mary Chuderewicz mchuderewicz@mbawpa.org

Pittsburgh Pa., July 22, 2024 - MBA Board of Directors Welcomes Jennifer P. Landau of Landau Building Company

The Board of Directors of the Master Builders' Association of Western Pennsylvania (MBA) announced the appointment of Jennifer P. Landau to its Board of Directors. Jennifer will be replacing Jeffrey C. Landau on the board and completing his term.

Jennifer P. Landau is the president of Landau Building Company and brings 23 years of experience and leadership to her new role. She is the first woman to lead the organization in its 130-year legacy. Now in its sixth generation, the family-owned and operated company has developed a broad portfolio of institutional, commercial, and healthcare projects ranging from ground-up construction to major renovations and restorations. In 2006, Landau Building Company expanded its services to include the northern West Virginia area with the creation of the subsidiary Marks-Landau Construction.

Jennifer earned her B.S. in Civil Engineering and M.S. in Construction Management from the University of Pittsburgh. She is a LEED Green Associate and a Certified Healthcare Constructor. Her journey at Landau began in 1999 as a coop student, transitioning to full-time in 2001. Starting as a project engineer, Jennifer's roles evolved to include estimator, project manager, vice president, and currently president. In her current role, she focuses on expanding the company's relationships while overseeing both preconstruction and construction projects.

(more)

MBA Welcomes Jennifer P. Landau, page two

Jennifer is eager to join the MBA Board of Directors, stating, "I am thrilled to be a part of the MBA Board, and look forward to contributing to the continued growth and success of our association and our industry."

"On behalf of everyone at Master Builders' Association, I would like to extend our heartfelt gratitude to Jeff Landau for seven years of service and dedication as a member of our Board of Directors," said Raymond A. Volpatt, Jr., P.E., MBA president. "His commitment, insights, and leadership have been instrumental in guiding our association toward achieving our mission. We are pleased to welcome Jennifer Landau to the Board of Directors. She brings extensive industry experience, long term engagement on multiple MBA committees, and fresh perspectives that will undoubtedly enhance our board's capabilities and advance our goals."

About MBA

Master Builders of Western Pennsylvania, Inc., is a trade association whose membership includes more than 280 of the top general contractors, construction managers, specialty contractors, and service and supplier companies supporting our region's commercial construction industry. Collectively, MBA membership accounts for more than 80 percent of the commercial construction in the Pittsburgh area. Since 1886, MBA has been a strong, influential, and single voice for the industry. MBA has awarded \$800,000 in scholarship support since 1994 to students in five industry-related categories. MBA is affiliated with Associated General Contractors of America (AGC) representing over 32,000 members nationwide. This affiliation affords MBA membership with an even stronger industry voice and broader access to services, resources, and activities available on a national level. For more information, including the 2023 Member Report visit (www.mbawpa.org).

###